Trevecca Nazarene (3-2,0-0 G-MAC) -vs- Shorter (2-2,0-0 Gulf South)

11/21/23 at Winthrop-King Centre, Rome, GA

Date: 11/21/23 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

thrll:"e?\: dZBiZ:szt Trevecca Nazarene 30 40 14 84

Site: Winthrop-King Centre, Rome, GA Shorter 28 42 10 80

Referees: Scott Richards, Josh Pitto, David Carter

Trevecca Nazarene 84

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Page,Jalen * 39 8-16 4-9 11-12 2-12 14 0 0 2 0 1 31

55 Lambesis Jr.,Pete % 40 8-12 1-3 1-2 2-5 7 2 0 5 0 1 18

33 Gankhuyag,Tommy * 34 7-14 0-2 0-2 4-3 7 3 4 5 0 1 14

01 Cannady,Jamal =3 40 3-10 1-2 1-2 0-2 2 4 2 2 0 0 8

03 Brazil III,Lawrence * 17 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 1 2

13  Blackston,Drew 23  3-5 2-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 8

25  Mulder,Jake 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3

12 Goings,Josh 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

04 Banks,Robert 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

24  Terry,Caleb 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 0

35  White,Spencer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 31-66 9-26 13-18 9-29 38 15 9 21 1 4 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-31 38.71 % 6-13 46.15 % 0-0 0.00%

Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 2-12 16.67 % 10-13 76.92 %

OoT1 5-6 83.33 % 1-1 100.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 31-66 47.0% 9-26 34.6 % 13-18 72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 12 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

Shorter 80

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Tillman,Landon * 42 6-16 0-5 6-7 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 3 18

22  Knight Jr.,Ricky & 38 5-13 2-7 0-0 2-4 6 3 2 4 0 2 12

05 Hodges,Micah * 32 4-9 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 10

24  Clay,Gary & 28 4-11 1-3 1-2 0-7 7 5 1 1 1 3 10

32 Reith,Ian * 24 1-3 1-2 0-0 3-7 10 3 0 1 0 1 3

23 Kyncy,Krei 13 6-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 14

01 Atchley,Grant 15  3-3 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 5 1 0 0 0 8

02 Cole,Chris 29 2-5 0-1 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 1 5

12 Bowman,Brent 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 31-67 8-23 10-12 6-25 31 20 12 15 2 12 80

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-32 37.50 % 1-9 11.11 % 3-4 75.00 %

Second Half 15-26 57.69 % 6-10 60.00 % 6-7 85.71 %

OT1 4-9 44.44 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

Total 31-67 46.3 % 8-23 34.8% 10-12 83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 11 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 2

Points off Turnovers: 17

Scores Tied: 12 times(s)
Bench Points: 27

Points in the Paint: 38
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 11



VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter

REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,JAMAL(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PAGE,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PAGE,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY
GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY (fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN
MISS LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB OUT by PAGE,JALEN

SUB IN by BANKS,ROBERT

SUB IN by BLACKSTON,DREW

MISS JUMPER by BANKS,ROBERT(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
GOOD LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTON,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKSTON,DREW
ASSIST by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY

19:52

19:45
19:21
19:21

19:14

18:58

18:49

18:44
18:28

18:25

18:06

0-2

2-2

4-2

6-2

6-5

H2

V2

V4

Vi1

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
REBOUND OFF by REITH,IAN
MISS 3PTR by CLAY,GARY

BLOCK by CLAY,GARY
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,GARY
MISS LAYUP by CLAY,GARY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON

REBOUND OFF by HODGES,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REITH,IAN
MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,GARY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by REITH,IAN
GOOD 3PTR by CLAY,GARY
ASSIST by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

SUB OUT by REITH,IAN
SUB IN by COLE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
SUB OUT by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
SUB IN by ATCHLEY,GRANT

MISS JUMPER by COLE,CHRIS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by HODGES,MICAH
SUB IN by REITH,IAN

SUB OUT by REITH,IAN

SUB IN by KYNCY,KREI



REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTON,DREW
GOOD 3PTR by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
ASSIST by CANNADY,JAMAL

MISS LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLACKSTON,DREW
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by BANKS,ROBERT

FOUL by BANKS,ROBERT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLACKSTON,DREW
SUB OUT by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
SUB OUT by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
SUB IN by GOINGS,JOSH

SUB IN by PAGE,JALEN

SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN

SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAMAL

SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by PAGE,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by BANKS,ROBERT

SUB IN by WHITE,SPENCER
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

STEAL by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

SUB OUT by GOINGS,JOSH
SUB IN by BLACKSTON,DREW
TURNOVER by PAGE,JALEN

SUB OUT by PAGE,JALEN
SUB IN by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

14:26

13:58

13:33

13:22

13:13

12:45

12:24

12:11
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
12:03
11:36
11:36
11:26
11:21
10:55

10:40
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:29
10:19
10:09
09:54
09:43
09:43
09:27
09:27
09:27
09:22
09:22
09:18
09:18
09:18
09:18
09:18

14-5

14-7

16-7

16-9

16-10

16-12

16-14

V9

V7

V9

V7

V6

V4

V2

MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by KYNCY,KREI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CLAY,GARY

REBOUND DEF by TILLMAN,LANDON
MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON
ASSIST by ATCHLEY,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,GARY

SUB OUT by TILLMAN,LANDON
SUB IN by BOWMAN,BRENT

GOOD FT by CLAY,GARY (fastbreak)
MISS FT by CLAY,GARY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by KYNCY,KREI
GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHRIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,GARY

MISS 3PTR by CLAY,GARY

BLOCK by BOWMAN,BRENT

SUB OUT by CLAY,GARY
SUB IN by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by ATCHLEY,GRANT(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by COLE,CHRIS
TURNOVER by COLE,CHRIS

FOUL by ATCHLEY,GRANT

STEAL by BOWMAN,BRENT
TURNOVER by BOWMAN,BRENT
SUB OUT by BOWMAN,BRENT
SUB IN by TILLMAN,LANDON



GOOD 3PTR by BLACKSTON,DREW

SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE
SUB IN by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
MISS JUMPER by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint)

FOUL by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

TURNOVER by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB IN by CANNADY,JAMAL

SUB OUT by WHITE,SPENCER

SUB IN by PAGE,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY

FOUL by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY
TURNOVER by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY
SUB OUT by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by MULDER,JAKE

FOUL by CANNADY,JAMAL

SUB OUT by BLACKSTON,DREW
SUB IN by GOINGS,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN
GOOD JUMPER by CANNADY,JAMAL
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN

GOOD 3PTR by MULDER,JAKE
ASSIST by GOINGS,JOSH

GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE
SUB IN by TERRY,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,JAMAL

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN

SUB OUT by GOINGS,JOSH
SUB IN by BLACKSTON,DREW
TURNOVER by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

08:43
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32
08:32

19-14

19-15
19-16

19-18

19-20

19-22

21-22

24-22

24-24

27-24

27-26

V5

V4
V3

V1

H1

H3

H1

V2

V3

V1

FOUL by ATCHLEY,GRANT
SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,GRANT
SUB OUT by KYNCY,KREI
SUB IN by HODGES,MICAH
SUB IN by CLAY,GARY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HODGES, MICAH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HODGES, MICAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by COLE,CHRIS
SUB IN by REITH,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REITH,IAN
GOOD JUMPER by CLAY,GARY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,GARY

MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)

FOUL by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

GOOD DUNK by CLAY,GARY(in the paint)
ASSIST by TILLMAN,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
MISS JUMPER by REITH,IAN
REBOUND OFF by REITH,IAN

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON

FOUL by REITH,IAN

SUB OUT by REITH,IAN
SUB IN by COLE,CHRIS

STEAL by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY



REBOUND DEF by TERRY,CALEB
TURNOVER by TERRY,CALEB

FOUL by TERRY,CALEB

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL by TERRY,CALEB
TURNOVER by TERRY,CALEB

MISS JUMPER by CANNADY,JAMAL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAMAL

SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
TURNOVER by PAGE,JALEN

SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB IN by CANNADY,JAMAL

BLOCK by TERRY,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN
GOOD 3PTR by CANNADY,JAMAL

SUB OUT by TERRY,CALEB

SUB IN by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
MISS JUMPER by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene

27-28

30-28

H1

V2

MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY(in the paint)

STEAL by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,GARY
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON

FOUL by CLAY,GARY

GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLAY,GARY

FOUL by CLAY,GARY

TURNOVER by CLAY,GARY

SUB OUT by CLAY,GARY
SUB IN by BOWMAN,BRENT

MISS LAYUP by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOWMAN,BRENT

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter

SUB OUT by BLACKSTON,DREW
SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

MISS 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

FOUL by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

REBOUND DEF by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:45
19:34

19:12

19:04
18:51
18:36

18:27

18:27

18:18
18:08

18:01

30-30

30-32

H2

SUB OUT by COLE,CHRIS

SUB OUT by BOWMAN,BRENT

SUB IN by CLAY,GARY

SUB IN by REITH,IAN

GOOD LAYUP by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REITH,IAN

MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,GARY

MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by REITH,IAN

MISS JUMPER by CLAY,GARY(in the paint)

FOUL by CLAY,GARY



GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN

GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE(in the paint)

FOUL by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY
TURNOVER by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,JALEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN

STEAL by PAGE,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN
MISS 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB OUT by PAGE,JALEN

SUB IN by BANKS,ROBERT

SUB IN by BLACKSTON,DREW

MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTON,DREW
REBOUND OFF by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
TURNOVER by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

REBOUND DEF by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
TURNOVER by CANNADY,JAMAL

FOUL by BLACKSTON,DREW

TURNOVER by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
FOUL by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

SUB OUT by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY
SUB OUT by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
SUB IN by PAGE,JALEN

SUB IN by MULDER,JAKE

MISS 3PTR by CANNADY,JAMAL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKSTON,DREW(in the paint)

31-32

32-32
32-34
34-34
34-37

38-37

38-38
38-39

38-40

38-41

40-41
40-43

H1

H2

H3

H1

V1

H1

H 2

H3

H1
H3

SUB OUT by CLAY,GARY
SUB IN by ATCHLEY,GRANT
FOUL by ATCHLEY,GRANT

SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,GRANT
SUB IN by COLE,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

MISS 3PTR by COLE,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
TURNOVER by COLE,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON

REBOUND DEF by REITH,IAN

TURNOVER by COLE,CHRIS

SUB OUT by HODGES,MICAH
SUB IN by KYNCY,KREI

SUB OUT by REITH,IAN
SUB IN by CLAY,GARY
MISS LAYUP by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY(in the paint)

STEAL by CLAY,GARY

GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON(fastbreak)

STEAL by TILLMAN,LANDON

GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

SUB IN by ATCHLEY,GRANT

GOOD LAYUP by KYNCY,KREI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TILLMAN,LANDON



TURNOVER by MULDER,JAKE 11:47

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47
SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAMAL 11:47
SUB IN by GOINGS,JOSH 11:47

11:19 40-45 H5 GOOD JUMPER by KYNCY,KREI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TILLMAN,LANDON

TURNOVER by BANKS,ROBERT 11:03
11:03 STEAL by KYNCY,KREI
10:47 FOUL by KYNCY,KREI
10:47 TURNOVER by KYNCY,KREI
10:47 SUB OUT by TILLMAN,LANDON
10:47 SUB IN by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
SUB OUT by BANKS,ROBERT 10:47
SUB OUT by BLACKSTON,DREW 10:47
SUB OUT by MULDER,JAKE 10:47
SUB IN by CANNADY,JAMAL 10:47
SUB IN by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY 10:47
SUB IN by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE 10:47
MISS JUMPER by GOINGS,JOSH 10:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by CANNADY,JAMAL 10:21
10:21 STEAL by CLAY,GARY
10:16 40-47 H7 GOOD LAYUP by CLAY,GARY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
10:02 FOUL by ATCHLEY,GRANT
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN 10:02 41-47 H6
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN 10:02 42-47 HS5
10:02 SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,GRANT
10:02 SUB IN by TILLMAN,LANDON
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN 10:02 43-47 H4

09:45 43-50 H7 GOOD 3PTR by KYNCY,KREI
== ASSIST by COLE,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(in the paint) 09:13 45-50 HS5
08:59 45-53 H8 GOOD 3PTR by KYNCY,KREI
-- ASSIST by TILLMAN,LANDON

GOOD LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint) 08:39 47-53 H6
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:38
08:24 47-55 H8 GOOD LAYUP by KYNCY,KREI(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint) 08:04 49-55 H6
07:46 MISS 3PTR by KYNCY,KREI
REBOUND DEF by GOINGS,JOSH =
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,JAMAL(in the paint) 07:32
REBOUND OFF by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY -
MISS LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint) 07:28
REBOUND OFF by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY -
GOOD LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint) 07:27 51-55 H4
FOUL by GOINGS,JOSH 07:16
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:16
07:16 SUB OUT by KYNCY,KREI
07:16 SUB IN by HODGES,MICAH
SUB OUT by GOINGS,JOSH 07:16
SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE 07:16
07:05 TURNOVER by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
06:55 FOUL by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN 06:55 52-55 H 3
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN 06:55 53-55 H 2
06:41 53-57 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,MICAH(in the paint)
06:35 SUB OUT by COLE,CHRIS
06:35 SUB IN by REITH,IAN
MISS LAYUP by PAGE,JALEN(in the paint) 06:22

REBOUND OFF by PAGE,JALEN ==
TURNOVER by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE 06:13



STEAL by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY

GOOD JUMPER by PAGE,JALEN(in the paint)
FOUL by CANNADY,JAMAL

GOOD LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint)
ASSIST by CANNADY,JAMAL

MISS FT by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY

MISS 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN

REBOUND OFF by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

GOOD LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(in the paint)
ASSIST by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY

TURNOVER by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE
SUB IN by BLACKSTON,DREW
TURNOVER by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY

REBOUND DEF by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN

GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN
MISS FT by PAGE,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAMAL

MISS FT by CANNADY,JAMAL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CANNADY,JAMAL (fastbreak)

STEAL by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,JAMAL(in the paint)

FOUL by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY

GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

55-57

55-59
57-59

59-59

59-62

59-65

63-65

64-65

64-66
64-67
67-67
67-70

H2

H4
H 2

H3

H 6

H2

H1

H2
H3

H3

STEAL by CLAY,GARY
TURNOVER by HODGES,MICAH

FOUL by REITH,IAN

GOOD JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON

FOUL by CLAY,GARY
SUB OUT by CLAY,GARY
SUB IN by ATCHLEY,GRANT

REBOUND DEF by REITH,IAN
TURNOVER by REITH,IAN

GOOD 3PTR by ATCHLEY,GRANT

STEAL by REITH,IAN
GOOD 3PTR by REITH,IAN
ASSIST by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

SUB OUT by REITH,IAN
SUB IN by CLAY,GARY

SUB OUT by CLAY,GARY
SUB IN by REITH,IAN
MISS 3PTR by REITH,IAN

TURNOVER by TILLMAN,LANDON
SUB OUT by REITH,IAN

SUB IN by CLAY,GARY

FOUL by HODGES,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by CLAY,GARY
MISS LAYUP by CLAY,GARY(in the paint)
FOUL by CLAY,GARY

SUB OUT by CLAY,GARY
SUB IN by COLE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

REBOUND DEF by ATCHLEY,GRANT

GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON
GOOD FT by TILLMAN,LANDON

GOOD 3PTR by ATCHLEY,GRANT
ASSIST by COLE,CHRIS



MISS 3PTR by BLACKSTON,DREW
REBOUND OFF by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY

00:23

TURNOVER by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY 00:20
00:20 STEAL by COLE,CHRIS
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL by CANNADY,JAMAL 00:13
00:13 MISS FT by TILLMAN,LANDON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY,JAMAL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:10 69-70 H1
00:09 FOUL by ATCHLEY,GRANT
00:09 SUB OUT by ATCHLEY,GRANT
00:09 SUB IN by REITH,IAN
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN(fastbreak) 00:09 70-70
00:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAMAL 00:09
SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE 00:09
00:08 MISS JUMPER by TILLMAN,LANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
OT 1 Play By Play
VISITORS: Trevecca Nazarene Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Shorter
SUB OUT by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE 05:00
SUB IN by CANNADY,JAMAL 05:00
GOOD 3PTR by PAGE,JALEN 04:47 73-70 V3
04:22 73-72 V1 GOOD LAYUP by COLE,CHRIS(in the paint)
FOUL by CANNADY,JAMAL 04:22
04:22 73-73 GOOD FT by COLE,CHRIS
TURNOVER by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE 04:11
04:11 STEAL by TILLMAN,LANDON
04:07 TURNOVER by COLE,CHRIS
03:52 FOUL by TILLMAN,LANDON
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN 03:52 74-73 V1
GOOD FT by PAGE,JALEN 03:52 75-73 V2
03:35 75-75 GOOD JUMPER by HODGES,MICAH
== ASSIST by COLE,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY (in the paint) 03:15
== REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY(fastbreak)(in the
03:09 75-77 H2 paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY(in the paint) 02:52 77-77
02:52 FOUL by HODGES,MICAH
MISS FT by GANKHUYAG, TOMMY 02:52
-- REBOUND DEF by HODGES,MICAH
02:30 77-80 H3 GOOD 3PTR by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
-- ASSIST by HODGES,MICAH
TURNOVER by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY 02:15
02:15 STEAL by TILLMAN,LANDON
01:56 MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
-- REBOUND OFF by REITH,IAN
01:46 MISS LAYUP by TILLMAN,LANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PAGE,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by PAGE,JALEN(in the paint) 01:37 79-80 H1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:35
01:20 MISS LAYUP by COLE,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(in the paint) 01:01 81-80 V1
ASSIST by BLACKSTON,DREW --
00:40 FOUL by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
00:40 TURNOVER by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE(in the paint) 00:25 83-80 V3



ASSIST by GANKHUYAG,TOMMY

SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAMAL
SUB IN by BRAZIL III,LAWRENCE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LAMBESIS JR.,PETE

00:18
00:18
00:18
00:04

00:04

00:04
00:04

00:04 84-80

V4

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TILLMAN,LANDON
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY
MISS 3PTR by KNIGHT JR.,RICKY

FOUL by REITH,IAN



